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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University: UNIVERSITY OF MACEDONIA 

Surname: PAPADOPOULOS 

Name: SIMEON 

Rank: ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Faculty: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

Department: ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE 

Scientific Domain: * FINANCE-BANKING MANAGEMENT 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

Ph.D 1996 BANGOR UNIVERSITY, U.K ACCOUNTING, FINANCE 
AND BANKING 

STRUCTURE, PERFORMANCE 
AND EFFICIENCY IN 

EUROPEAN BANKING 

M.A 1989 CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY, 
CANADA 

ECONOMICS  

B.A 1987 UNIVERSITY OF MACEDONIA ECONOMICS  

     

 

Employment history–List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2007 PRESENT UNIVERSITY OF 
MACEDONIA 

THESSALONIKI, GREECE ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

2005 2007 ΚΕΤΑ-ΚΕΜΑΚ THESSALONIKI, GREECE BUSINESS 
CONSULTANT 
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1998 2005 SECURITIES FIRMS THESSALONIKI, GREECE TRADER OF STOCKS 
AND DERIVATIVES 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books,conference publicationsetc.List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected–(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journaland 
Publisher / 
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2022 “Determinants of the Capital 

Structure of European Firms: 

the Moderating Role of 

EFSF/ESM Financial 

Assistance Programs” 

G. Chatzinas International 

Journal of Banking 

and Finance 

17  

2 2021 Effect of Capital Structure 

Determinants and Debt Crisis: 

Evidence from 10 Eurozone 

Countries 

G. Chatzinas International 

Journal of Applied 

Economics 

18  

3 2021 “Sectors’ Stock Indices 

Aggregate Correlations and 

Expectations: Evidence from 

the Greek Stock Market” 

A. Noulas 
I. Papanastasiou 

Risk Governance 

and Control: 

Financial Markets 

and Institutions 

11  

4 2020 “A comparative analysis of the 

relationship among capital, 

risk and efficiency in the 

Eurozone and the U.S banking 

institutions” 

D.L.Kollia Risk Governance 

and Control: 

Financial Markets 

and Institutions 

10  

5 2020 “The levels of bank capital, 

risk and efficiency in the 

Eurozone and the U.S, in the 

aftermath of the financial 

crisis” 

D.L.Kollia Quantitative 

Finance and 

Economics 

4  

6 2019 “ETFs – Performance, G. Tsalikis Risk Governance 9  

https://conferencenow.info/yhsing/applied-economics-journals/IJAE/2021/IJAE%20SEPT%202021%20Chatzinas%2012-12-2021%20V1.pdf
https://conferencenow.info/yhsing/applied-economics-journals/IJAE/2021/IJAE%20SEPT%202021%20Chatzinas%2012-12-2021%20V1.pdf
https://conferencenow.info/yhsing/applied-economics-journals/IJAE/2021/IJAE%20SEPT%202021%20Chatzinas%2012-12-2021%20V1.pdf
https://conferencenow.info/yhsing/applied-economics-journals/IJAE/2021/IJAE%20SEPT%202021%20Chatzinas%2012-12-2021%20V1.pdf


Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV) 3 

tracking errors and their 

determinants in Europe and 

the USA” 

and Control: 

Financial Markets 

and Institutions 

7 2019 “Competition and Stability in 

African Banking” 

 Review of Finance 

and Banking 

11  

8 2019 “Can shorting exchange-

traded fund pairs be a 

profitable trade?” 

G. Tsalikis Journal of 

Investment 

Strategies 

8  

9 2018 “Assessing the performance of 

American and European 

leveraged Exchange Traded 

Funds” 

G. Tsalikis Investment 

Management and 

Financial 

Innovations 

15  

10 2018 “Trade-off vs Pecking Order 

Theory: Evidence from Greek 

firms  in a Period  of Debt 

Crisis” 

G. Chatzinas International 

Journal of Banking, 

Accounting and 

Finance 

9  

       

 

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable).List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      
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10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected 
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    
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