FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	UNIVERSITY OF MACEDONIA
Surname:	PAPADOPOULOS
Name:	SIMEON
Rank:	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR
Faculty:	BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Department:	ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE
Scientific Domain: *	FINANCE-BANKING MANAGEMENT

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)						
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title		
Ph.D	1996	BANGOR UNIVERSITY, U.K	ACCOUNTING, FINANCE AND BANKING	STRUCTURE, PERFORMANCE AND EFFICIENCY IN EUROPEAN BANKING		
M.A	1989	CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY, CANADA	ECONOMICS			
B.A	1987	UNIVERSITY OF MACEDONIA	ECONOMICS			

	Employment history–List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of emp	loyment	Employer	Location	Docition		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
2007	PRESENT	UNIVERSITY OF MACEDONIA	THESSALONIKI, GREECE	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR		
2005	2007	KETA-KEMAK	THESSALONIKI, GREECE	BUSINESS CONSULTANT		

1998	2005	SECURITIES FIRMS	THESSALONIKI, GREECE	TRADER OF STOCKS
				AND DERIVATIVES

Key <u>refereed</u> jo	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books,conference publicationsetc.List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected–(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journaland Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2022	"Determinants of the Capital Structure of European Firms: the Moderating Role of EFSF/ESM Financial Assistance Programs"	G. Chatzinas	International Journal of Banking and Finance	17		
2	2021	Effect of Capital Structure Determinants and Debt Crisis: Evidence from 10 Eurozone Countries	G. Chatzinas	International Journal of Applied Economics	18		
3	2021	"Sectors' Stock Indices Aggregate Correlations and Expectations: Evidence from the Greek Stock Market"	A. Noulas I. Papanastasiou	Risk Governance and Control: Financial Markets and Institutions	11		
4	2020	"A comparative analysis of the relationship among capital, risk and efficiency in the Eurozone and the U.S banking institutions"	D.L.Kollia	Risk Governance and Control: Financial Markets and Institutions	10		
5	2020	"The levels of bank capital, risk and efficiency in the Eurozone and the U.S, in the aftermath of the financial crisis"	D.L.Kollia	Quantitative Finance and Economics	4		
6	2019	"ETFs – Performance,	G. Tsalikis	Risk Governance	9		

		tracking errors and their determinants in Europe and the USA"		and Control: Financial Markets and Institutions		
7	2019	"Competition and Stability in African Banking"		Review of Finance and Banking	11	
8	2019	"Can shorting exchange- traded fund pairs be a profitable trade?"	G. Tsalikis	Journal of Investment Strategies	8	
9	2018	"Assessing the performance of American and European leveraged Exchange Traded Funds"	G. Tsalikis	Investment Management and Financial Innovations	15	
10	2018	"Trade-off vs Pecking Order Theory: Evidence from Greek firms in a Period of Debt Crisis"	G. Chatzinas	International Journal of Banking, Accounting and Finance	9	

	Exhibitions (where applicable).List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition		
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

^{*}Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent				
Ref. Number	Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities				
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:				
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						